Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clemco Industries Corp.		03/21/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clemco International, Inc.	
Street Address:	445 Bush Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0578411	CLEMCO
Registration Number:	0845859	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 705-6377

Email: mwittenberg@dergnoah.com

Correspondent Name: Malcolm B. Wittenberg

Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1450
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	541.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malcolm B. Wittenberg
Signature:	/malcolm b wittenberg/

Date: 03/26/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0858

900072669

9\$ HO Total Attachments: 2
source=Scan001#page1.tif
source=Scan001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0859

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clemco Industries Corp., a Nevada corporation, having its principal offices at One Cable Car Drive, Washington, MO 63090, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark(s) now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

CLEMCO

Registration No.

0578411

Date of Registration 08/11/1953

WHEREAS, Clemco International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 445 Bush Street, San Francisco, CA 94108, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollars (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Clemco Industries Corp. hereby assigns to Clemco International, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed all DESCRIPTION, this 21 day of 1420 2000

CLEMCO INDUSTRIES CORP.

PRESU

[title]

COUNTY OF Franklin) ss

On this $\frac{21}{10}$ day of $\frac{March}{100}$, in the year of $\frac{200}{100}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared $\frac{1}{100}$ and $\frac{1}{100}$ day of $\frac{March}{100}$, in the year of $\frac{200}{100}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

PHYLLIS N. BRUEGGEMANN
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri, Warren County
Commission # 05511751
My Commission Expires Apr 26, 2009

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clemco Industries Corp., a Nevada corporation, having its principal offices at One Cable Car Drive, Washington, MO 63090, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark(s) now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark CABLE CAR DESIGN Registration No 845,859 Date of Registration 3/12/1968

WHEREAS, Clemco International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 445 Bush Street, San Francisco, CA 94108, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollars (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Clemco Industries Corp. hereby assigns to Clemco International, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed a Secretary, this day of HAZCLE, 2005

CLEMCO INDUSTRIES CORP.

[title]

COUNTY OF Franklin) ss.

On this 1 day of March, in the year of 10 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Arable Sallaherry, to me known and known to me to be a [title] of [corporation], the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

PHYLIS N. BRUEGGEMANN
Notory Public-Notory Series

State of Missouri, Warren County Commission # 05511751 My Commission Expires Apr 26, 2009

RECORDED: 03/26/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0861